Moffett Place LLC will need to adjust the bridge crossing accordingly. 

3. Use Fee. In consideration of the rights provided to Moffett Place LLC under this 
Agreement, Moffett Place LLC must pay in advance to the District a use fee for the first 
one-year period of this Agreement in the amount of Three Thousand Eight Hundred and 
00/100 Dollars ($3,800.00). This fee must be paid within 30 calendar days after the 
effective date of this Agreement and shall be paid each year on the anniversary of such 
effective date. As of the fifth anniversary of such effective date, and as of the fifth 
anniversary of any such increase thereafter, the use fee for each subsequent five-year